

#### **BPDB's Local Tender Notice**

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

	100000	• WAR - AND TO AND
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board.
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
6	Invitation for	Procurement of AAC WASP (Ins.) Conductor.
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-116(EREUDP/CTG/2010.
8	Date	07/3/2010.
KE	Y INFORMATION	
^	D	0

9 | Procurement method Open tendering method. **FUNDING INFORMATION** 

10 Budget and source of funds GOB. 11 Development partners (If applicable) Not applicable.

PARTICULAR INFORMATION Not applicable. Project/programme code (If applicable) 13 | Project/programme name (If Not applicable. applicable) 14 Tender package No. RPG-6 (FY: 2009-2010). Procurement of AAC WASP (Ins.) Conductor. Tender package name Tender publication date 07/3/2010. Tender selling date 11/03/2010 to 11/04/2010.

18 | Tender closing date and time 12/04/2010 at 11.00am. Tender opening date and time 12/04/2010 at 11.30am. Name & address of the office Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Selling tender document (principal) Floor), Motijheel. Selling tender document (other) Not applicable.

Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Receiving tender document Floor), Motijheel. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Opening tender document Floor), Motijheel. N/A pre-tender of

21 Place/date/time meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

As per tender document. Eligibility of tenderer Brief description of goods or works Procurement of AAC WASP (Ins.) Conductor. Brief description of related services Price of tender document (BDT) Tk 2500/- (two thousand five hundred). Tender security 26 Identification of lot Completion time in Lot Location of delivery weeks/months amount in Tk.

BPDB's Project BDT 4,00,000/-Completion of delivery within Procurement of AAC WASP (Ins.) 90 days from the date of the Store at Conductor Chittagong. contract signing. Abu Reza Md Salahuddin. 27 Name of official inviting tender 28 Designation of official inviting tender Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

Address of official inviting tender WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Tel: +88 02 9550532, 7120089 Fax-+88 02 7126151. Contact details of official inviting Special instruction Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected, and returned unopened to the tenderer. The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to

annul the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contract award. 32 This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008. Abu Reza Muhammad Salahuddin

> Director Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka GD-1170



Biddyut/Jan-1169(4)/8/3/10

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

#### "বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

Bangladesh Power Development Board

**BPDB's Local Tender Notice** 

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.

4	Agency	Dangladesh Fower Development Board.
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
6	Invitation for	Procurement of 11/0.4 KV, 200KVA Distribution Transformer.
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-229/2009-10/Rev.
8	Date	02-03-2010.
KEY	/ INFORMATION	
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.
FUN	IDING INFORMATION	
10	Budget and source of funds	BPDB's Revenue Budget (Local).
11	Development partners (If applicable)	Not applicable.
PAF	RTICULAR INFORMATION	
12	Project/programme code (If applicable)	Not applicable.
13	Project/programme name (If applicable)	Not applicable.
14	Tender package No.	GDL-03 (c) (FY: 2009-2010).
15	Tender package name	Procurement of 11/0.4 KV, 200KVA Distribution Transformer.
16	Tender publication date	02-03-2010.
17	Tender selling date	07-03-2010 to 07-04-2010.
18	Tender closing date and time	08-04-2010 at 11.00am.
19	Tender opening date and time	08-04-2010 at 11.30am.
20	Name & address of the office	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
1	Selling tender document (principal)	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor)

Selling tender document (principal) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Selling tender document (other) Not applicable. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Receiving tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Opening tender document

21 Place/date/time N/A pre-tender meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 22 Eligibility of tenderer Renowned local manufacturer/supplier. Supply of 11/0.4 KV, 200KVA Distribution Transformer. 23 Brief description of goods or works Brief description of related services Price of tender document (BDT) Tk 5,000.00 (five thousand only) as Pay-Order (nonrefundable) from any schedule bank in Bangladesh in favour of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. 26 Lot Identification of lot Completion time in Location of Tender security delivery amount in Tk. weeks/months BPDB's Central Tk. 3,00,000.00 11/0.4KV, 200KVA Distribution a) Completion of Transformer-30 Nos. Store at Tongi. manufacturing within 3 months from the Tk. 3,00,000.00 11/0.4 KV, 200 KVA Distribution of contract

**BPDB's Central** 

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

b) Completion of Transformer-30Nos. Store at Fauzderhat. supply 11/0.4KV, 200KVA Distribution **BPDB's Central** Tk. 3,00,000.00 from the Transformer-30Nos. Store at Ishurdi. date of contract signing. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Abu Reza Md Salahuddin. Designation of official inviting tender Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Address of official inviting tender WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Tel: +88 02 9550532, 7120089 Fax-+88 02 7126151. 30 Contact details of official inviting The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Transformer-30 Nos.

Biddyut/Jan-1175(4)/8/3/10

GD-1173

11/0.4 KV, 200KVA Distribution

Abu Reza Muhammad Salahuddin

771

121

106

186

106

195

দরপত্র

সময়

দরপত্র

সময়

পদবী

ঠিকানা

সংগ্রহের

দাখিলের

তারিখ ও সময়

টেলিফোন নম্বর

অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী

বিশেষ নির্দেশনা

জিডি-১১৮৭

Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

signing.

Tk. 3,00,000.00

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Special Security Force Prime Minister's Office Tejgaon, Dhaka

## **Invitation for Open Tender**

1.	Source of funds	Revenue of GOB of finan	cial year 2009-			
2.	Tender package No.	172				
3.	Invitation for tenders Ref & date	653/1/P&P-172 Dated: 07	Mar 2010.			
4.	Tender name	Renewal of Oracle Maintenance.	e Database			
Brief description of database		Description				
		Oracle Database Mainten	ance			
6.	Time for completion of work	June 2010	0.7 (1) (1) (1) (1)			
7.	Eligibility of tenderers	Having min 5 years of experience of these kinds of works.				
8.	Price of tender document	Tender document is Tk. 500/- (five hundred) only.				
9.	Amount of tender security	of Pay-Order or Ba Irrevocable Bank Guarant of DGSSF which is show lot of tender in the table b	nk Draft of see in the name n against each			
		Description	Earnest Money			
		Oracle Database Maintenance	10,000/-			
10.	Name and address of the office(s) selling tenders document	Deputy Director (P&P), Room no.146 ICC Block, Special Security Force Prime Minister's Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka 1215.				
11.	Name and address of the office(s) receiving tenders	Gate No. 4, Prime Minister's Office, Nakhalpara (Near Old MP Hostel), Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215.				
12.	Name and address of	Deputy Director (P&P), F	Room No. 146			

the office(s) opening

Last date and time for

Last date and time for

submission of tender

Special instruction

tender

tenders

selling

document

13.

Rashed Md Anisul Haque Deputy Director (P&P) GD-1184 For Director General

tender/offer.

the same date.

the tender documents.

ICC Block, Special Security Force,

Prime Minister's Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka-

29 Mar 2010, 1100 hours local time.

Tenderers and their authorized

representatives are allowed to attend.

Tender will be opened at 1115 hours on

a. All other instructions are described in

b. The authority reserves the right to

accept or reject whole or part of any

28 Mar 2010 up to 1200 hrs.

## গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার অধ্যক্ষ-কাম-অধীক্ষকের কার্যালয়

সরকারি ইউনানী ও আয়ুর্বেদিক ডিগ্রী কলেজ ও হাসপাতাল সেকশন-১৩, ব্লক-এ, মিরপুর, ঢাকা মেমো নং-সইআডিকহা/টি-১৩/২০১০

#### পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ২০০৯-২০১০ স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়। মন্ত্ৰণালয়/বিভাগ 11

२ ।	এজেঙ্গী/প্রতিষ্ঠান	সরকারি ইউনানী ও আয়ুর্বেদিক ডিগ্রী কলেজ ও হাসপাতাল।
01	সংগ্রাহক সংস্থার নাম	অধ্যক্ষ-কাম-অধীক্ষক।
8	দরপত্র ক্রয় বাবদ চালানের কোড নং	১ २१२৯ ०००० २०२७
œ۱	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির স্বারক নং	সইআডিকহা/টি-১৩/২০১০ইং/
ঙ।	তারিখ	১০-০৩-২০১০ইং।
91	দরপত্র ক্রয় প্রক্রিয়া/পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত।
ъI	বাজেট ও তহবিলের প্রকৃতি	অনুর্য়ন রাজস্ব।
৯।	দরপত্রের কাজের বিবরণ	১। এমএসআর (কোড নং-৪৮৬৮) গ্রুপ নং - ক. ঔষধপত্র গ্রুপ নং - খ. যন্ত্রপাতি গ্রুপ নং - গ. লিলেন গ্রুপ নং - ঘ. গজ, ব্যান্ডেজ, কটন গ্রুপ নং - ছ. কেমিক্যাল ও রি-এজেন্ট (পরীক্ষা ও নিরীক্ষা) ২। বইপত্র ও সাময়িকী (কোড নং ৪৮৩১) ৩। ইউনিফরম (কোড নং ৪৮৩৬)
<b>\$</b> 01	দরপত্র তফসিলের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য) ও প্রাপ্তিস্থান	গ্রুপ নং- ১ (ক) ৭৫০/- (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) ক্রমিক নং- ১ (খ), (গ), (ঘ), (৬) এবং ২ ও গ্রুপে প্রতিটির জন্য ৪০০/- (চারশত) টাকা হারে ট্রেজারী চালানের মাধ্যমে অধ্যক্ষ-কাম-অধীক্ষক সরকারি ইউনানী ও আয়ুর্বেদিক ডিগ্রী কলেজ ও হাসপাতাল এর অনুকূলে যে কোন তফসিল ব্যাংকে জমা পূর্বক চালানের মূল কপিতে জেলা হিসাব রক্ষণ কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সিটিআর সহ ট্রেজারী চালানের মূল কপি জমা দিয়া দরপত্র

তফসিল সরাসরি নিমু স্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর এবং পরিচালক, হোমিও ও দেশজ চিকিৎসা, স্বাস্থ্য অধিদপ্তর, মহাখালী, ঢাকা হইতে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে সংগ্রহ করা যাইবে। দরপত্র সমূহ অধ্যক্ষ-কাম-অধীক্ষক এবং পরিচালক, হোমিও ও দেশজ চিকিৎসা, স্বাস্থ্য অধিদপ্তর, মহাখালী, ঢাকা এর কক্ষে রক্ষিত টেন্ডার বাক্সে নির্ধারিত সময়ে দাখিল করা যাইবে। তফসিল ১৪-০৩-২০১০ইং হইতে ০৪-০৪-২০১০ইং তারিখ ও পর্যন্ত। তফসিল ০৫-০৪-২০১০ইং সকাল ১২.০০মিঃ। তারিখ ও ০৫-০৪-২০১০ইং মধ্যাহ্ন ১২.৩০মিঃ দরপত্র তফসিল খোলার দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর অধ্যক্ষ-কাম-অধীক্ষক। সরকারি ইউনানী ও আয়ুর্বেদিক ডিগ্রী দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর কলেজ ও হাসপাতাল মিরপুর-১৩, ঢাকা-75571 দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর PO2508P1

ক. দরপত্র তফসিল এর সকল শর্তাবলী

দরপত্র তফসিলে বিস্তারিত ভাবে উল্লেখ

থাকিবে। দরপত্রের শর্তাবলীর ব্যাপারে

জানার প্রয়োজন হইলে অত্র দপ্তরের সংশ্লিষ্ট

খ. কর্তৃপক্ষ সকল দরপত্র/ক্রটিপূর্ণ

দরপত্র/অসম্পূর্ণ দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও বাতিলের

গ. সর্বক্ষেত্রে পিপি আর ২০০৮ অনুসরণ

যদি দরপত্র দাখিল ও খোলার দিন সরকার

কর্মকর্তার নিকট হইতে জানা যাইবে।

সর্বময় ক্ষমতা রাখেন।

কর্তৃক ছুটি ঘোষণা করা হয়, সেক্ষেত্রে পরবর্তী কর্মদিবস দরপত্র দাখিল ও খোলার তারিখ হিসাবে গণ্য করা হইবে। ডাঃ মোঃ নূর-উন-নবী অধ্যক্ষ-কাম-অধীক্ষক।

করা হইবে।



## দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

# ডিফেন্স সার্ভিসেস কমান্ড এন্ড ষ্টাফ কলেজ

মিরপুর সেনানিবাস, ঢাকা-১২১৬

১১৮/টিএস তারিখঃ ০৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০১০

ডিফেন্স সার্ভিসেস কমান্ড এন্ড ষ্টাফ কলেজের জন্য ২০০৯-২০১০ অর্থ বৎসরে ১৪টি Desktop Computer ক্রয় করা হবে। এতদউদ্দেশ্যে প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/ঠিকাদার/ সরবরাহকারী/কোম্পানীর নিকট হতে সীলমোহরযুক্ত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। আগামী ২১ মার্চ ২০১০ইং তারিখ হতে ২৫ মার্চ ২০১০ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস

চলাকালীন সময়ে (০৮৩০-১৪০০ ঘটিকা) ষ্টাফ কলেজের প্রশিক্ষণ শাখা (ট্রেনিং

সাপোর্ট সেকশন) হতে ৫০০/= (পাঁচশত) টাকার বিনিময়ে সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। ৩। উক্ত সিডিউল মোতাবেক দরপত্র বন্ধকৃত খামে ৩১ মার্চ ২০১০ইং তারিখ ১২০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে কলেজ গেইটে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে জমা দিতে হবে এবং একই তারিখ ১২৩০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্রদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র কলেজ প্রতিনিধি কর্তৃক খোলা হবে। উল্লেখ্য যে, দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী সিডিউলের

সাথে প্রদান করা হবে। ৪। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ

করেন। আইএসপিআর/বিবিধ/২০১০/৮৮ কর্ণেল জিএস

জিডি-১০৬২ কমাভ্যান্টের পক্ষে



***	IIIV	ILC	ll	on for render				
01.	Ministry/Division	:	Mir	nistry of Education.				
02.	Agency	1	: University Grants Commission of Bangladesh.					
03.	Procuring entity name	1	Jah	Jahangirnagar University.				
04.	Procuring entity code		Not	used at present.				
05.	Procuring entity district	1	Dha	aka.				
06.	Invitation for		Ma Lot Ma Lot Re	No. 1 intenance works of B-31 to B-38 residence.  No. 2 intenance works of B-39 to B-46 residence.  No. 3 intenance works of C-27 to C-34 residence.  No. 4 instruction of one room at ground floor and one room at 1st or at JU School & College.  No. 5 installation of PVC pipe & inspection pit (old sewerage line, let urinal line) of Al Beruni Hall main building & extension lding.  No. 6 inovation work of VC's office room.  No. 7 pair & maintenance of Fazilatunnessa Hall (Re-tender)  No 8 pair and maintenance of existing damaged 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor roof to (part) of Physics Building. (Re-tender).				
07.	Invitation No.	1		2009-2010.				
8.	Date	1	09.	03.2010.				
EY	INFORMATION							
9.	Procuring method		1:	Open Tendering Method (OTM).				
FUNI	DING INFORMATION		1824					
10.			1	GOB.				
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION							
11.	Tender last selling date		1:	30.03.2010.				
12.	Tender receiving date & t			31.03.2010 up to 12-00 noon.				
13.	Tender opening date & time			31.03.2010 at 12-15 pm.				
14. Name & address of the office								
3113.Zi	Selling tender document		:	Agrani Bank Ltd, Jahangirnagar University Branch, Savar,				

13.	Tender opening date & time	8	31.03.2010 at 12-15 pm.		
14.	Name & address of the office				
	Selling tender document	:	Agrani Bank Ltd, Jahangirnagar University Branch, Savar, Dhaka.		
	Receiving tender document		<ol> <li>Office of the Superintending Engineer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.</li> <li>Office of the Director (P&amp;D), Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.</li> <li>Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.</li> </ol>		
	Opening tender document	:	Office of the Treasurer Jahangirnagar University Branch, Savar, Dhaka.		
15.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	:	Not to be held.		
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER				
16.	Eligibility of tenderer		: (a) Enlisted contractors of Jahangirnagar University or		

HAI C	MINATION	OK ILINDLIKEK				
16.	Eligibility	of tenderer		or  (b) Any bonafide in successful com a single contract in any govt./se during last 5 (five following docume this regard issued of Executive Engir (i) Work Order.	contractors/firms had pletion of similar namounting equal to emi-govt./autonomo ) years and to be sonts from the employed from an officer not be enter).	aving experience ature of works in a quoted amoun us organisation supported by the yer (certificate in the tot below the rank
17.	Price of tender document		:	Tk. 250.00 (two hi	undred fifty only).	
18.	Lot	Description of	work	Location	Tender	Time for

(t) in a in d for the original				(b) Any bonafide contractors/firms having experience in successful completion of similar nature of works in a single contract amounting equal to quoted amount in any govt./semi-govt./autonomous organisation during last 5 (five) years and to be supported by the following documents from the employer (certificate in this regard issued from an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer).  (i) Work Order.  (ii) Completion certificate of said work.  Tk. 250.00 (two hundred fifty only).				
Lot No.	Lot Description of work			Location	Tender	Time for completion of work		
<ol> <li>Maintenance works of B-31 38 residence.</li> <li>Maintenance works of B-39 46 residence.</li> </ol>				Jahangirnagar University	8,000/-	120 days		
				-Do-	8,000/-	120 days		
<ol> <li>Maintenance works of C-27</li> <li>34 residence.</li> </ol>			C-	-Do-	8,500/-	120 days		
4.	Construction of 1 room at ground floor and 1 room at 1st floor at JU School & College.			-Do-	50,000/-	210 days		
5. Re-installation of PVC pipe 8			&	-Do-	8,800/-	120 days		

9,600/-

-Do-

30 days

	7.	Repair & maintenance Fazilatunnessa Hall(Re-Tend	lener did	of -Do-	15,300/-	120 days
	8.	Repair and maintenance existing damaged 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor slab (part) of Physics Bui (Re-Tender)	roc	of -Do- of	14,000/-	120 days
PRO	CURING	S ENTITY DETAILS				· ·
19.	Name	of official inviting tender	:	A K M Nesaruddin Choudhury.		
20.	Designation of the official inviting tender			Superintending Eng	ineer.	
21.	Addre tende	ess of the official inviting	*	Jahangirnagar Unive	ersity, Savar, D	haka.
22.	Conta	act details of the official	:	PABX: 7791001-30,	7791045-51, E	xtn. 1218.

inspection pit (old sewerage line,

out let urinal line) of Al Beruni

Hall main building & extension

Renovation work of VC's office

building.

room.

the same time & same venue.

GD-1151

. 1218. inviting tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. Special instruction: If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for

any unavoidable circumstances the same will be received/opened on the next working date at

সরকারি ইউনানী ও আয়ুর্বেদিক ডিগ্রি কলেজ ও হাসপাতাল মিরপুর, ঢাকা।